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County Down Militia.

Royal North Down Rifle Regiment of Militia.

Lieutenant-Colonel Francis Octavius Montgomery
to be Lieutenant-Colonel-Coniinandant, from
the 18th January 1865.

R. CRAIG LAURIE, Clerk of the Peace.

NOTICE TO MARINERS.

(No. 6.)—SOUTH ATLANTIC—ISLAND OF
ASCENSION.

Alteration in Position and Times of Propping the
Time-Ball.

THE Naval Officer in charge of Ascension has
given notice that the position and times of drop-
ping the Time-Ball at that Island have been altered.

The?fTime-Ball is now dropped from a staff on
Hayes Hill, at Sh. A.M., and Ih. P.M. meantime at
Ascension. The corresponding mean times at
Greenwich will be 8h. 57m. 42s. and Ih. 57m. 42s..
respectively.

Should the ball fall at the wrong time, the
negative pendant will be hoisted, and the ball will
be again dropped at ten minutes after the time
stated.

By Command of their Lordships,

GEO. HENRY RICHARDS, Hydrographer-

Hydrographic Office, Admiralty, London,

10th February 1865.

This Notice affects the following Admiralty
Chart :—Island of Ascension, No. 1691 ; and
Notice to Mariners, No, 20, dated 1st August
1860.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British
and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,
in the Week ended the 18th February 1865,

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Pease

Indian Corn..'.
Buck Wheat

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheat Meal or Flour

Oat Meal
Rye Meal «
Pea Meal
Beau Meal
Indian Corn Meal . .
Buck Wheat Meal ..

Total of Meal ..

Total of Corn and *}
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) J

Malt

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England.

Cwt.
27,622
69,047
63,949

2,237
4,123

27,589

194,567

Cwt.
73,004

...

99
1

73,] 04

267,671

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
5,657
6,504

41

'"481
231

13,180

26,094

Cwt.
3,103

3,103

29,197

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt. '
100,561

4,338

63,087

167,986

Cwt.
9,292

9,292

m nifo,610

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
133,840

79,889
63,990

2,718
4,354

103,856

388,647

Cwt.
85,399

99
1

85,499

474,146

Quarters.'

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM,

British.

Cwt.

1,240
482

147

1,869

Cwt.
100

325

425

2,294

Quarters.
316

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
113

56

169

Cwt.
861

861

1,030

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
113

1,240
482

147

56

2,038

Cwt.
961

325

1,286.

4,324

Quarters.
316

Office of the Inspector^General of Imports and Exports,
Custom-House, London, February 20, 1865.

JOHN A. MESSENGER,
Inspector-General.


