## THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, FEBRUARY 24, 1865.

County Down Militia.

Royal North Down Rifle Regiment of Militia.

Lieutenant-Colonel Francis Octavius Montgomery to be Lieutenant-Colonel-Commandant, from the 18th January 1865.

R. CRAIG LAURIE, Clerk of the Peace.

## NOTICE TO MARINERS.

(No. 6.)—South Atlantic—Island of Ascension.

Alteration in Position and Times of Dropping the Time-Ball.

THE Naval Officer in charge of Ascension has given notice that the position and times of dropping the Time-Ball at that Island have been altered.

The Time-Ball is now dropped from a staff on Hayes Hill, at 8h. A.M., and 1h. P.M. mean time at Ascension. The corresponding mean times at Greenwich will be 8h. 57m. 42s. and 1h. 57m. 42s. respectively.

Should the ball fall at the wrong time, the negative pendant will be hoisted, and the ball will be again dropped at *ten minutes* after the time stated.

By Command of their Lordships,

GEO. HENRY RICHARDS, Hydrographer-

Hydrographic Office, Admiralty, London, 10th February 1865.

This Notice affects the following Admiralty Chart:—Island of Ascension, No. 1691; and Notice to Mariners, No. 20, dated 1st August 1866.

## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 18th February 1865.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM,		
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
W heat Barley	Cwt. 27,622 69,047	Cwt. 5,657 6,504	Cwt. 100,561 4,338	Cwt. 133,840 79,889	Cwt.  1,240	Cwt. 113 	Cwt. 113 1,240
Oats Rye Pease	$63,949 \\ \\ 2,237 \\ 4,123$	41  481 231	···· ··· ···	63,990  2,718 4,354	482  147 	•••	482  14?
Beans Indian Corn Buck Wheat Beer or Bigg	±,125 27,589 	13,180 	63,087 	103,856	•••	56 	 56 
Total of Corn (ex-) clusive of Malt) }	194,567	26,094	167,986	388,647	1,869	169	2,038
Wheat Meal or Flour	Cwt. 73,004	Cwt. 3,103	Cwt. 9,292	Cwt. 85,399	Cwt. 100	Cwt. 861	Cwt. 961
Barley Meal Oat Meal	•••	•••		•••	 325		 325
Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal	•••	•••	···· ···	•••	•••	••• ••• •,•	• • • • • •
Indian Corn Meal Buck Wheat Meal	99 1	•••	•••	99 1	•••	•••	•••
Total of Meal	73,104	3,103	9,292	85,499	425	861	1,286.
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	267,671	29,197	177,278	474,146	2,294	1,030	4,324
Malt	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 316	Quarters.	Quarters. 316

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-House, London, February 20, 1865. JOHN A. MESSENGER, Inspector-General.

202